

City of East Point East Point Power Division

2757 East Point Street East Point, GA 30344 404.270.7188 direct 404.535.3133 facsimile power@eastpointcity.org

CITY OF EAST POINT WOODCHIP DELIVERY RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT

	Director
Owner(s)	CITY OF EAST POINT
In witness hereof, the parties hereby execute this above.	agreement on the date written herein
The Owner(s) understands that the City must have an accessible pathway to and from said property to deliver the woodchips and that the City has the right to decline the delivery of the chips in the event of any unsafe or inability to access the above property.	
The Owner(s) warrants that they hold legal title to the authority to sign this Right of Entry Agreement. The Ownersignature and consent of no other person is required to full of Entry. The Owner(s) shall hold the City harmless for any occur during the process of delivering the woodchips onto authorization warranty.	wner(s) further warrants that the ly effectuate the intent of this right damage to the property that may
The Owner(s), hereby grants to the City, its agents or repressand located at, East Point delivering woodchips and performing all other necessary t	t, Georgia for the purposes of
owner(s) day of powner(s) (hereinafter called POINT, a municipal corporation (hereinafter called "City:).	d "Owner(s)") and the CITY OF EAST